Innscor share register reopens (After EGM) Tuesday, 10th May, 2016
Publication of Innscor EGM resolution results Wednesday, 11th May, 2016
Axia shares issued and Listing on the ZSE Tuesday, 17th May, 2016

The above dates may be subject to change and any such change will be published in the Zimbabwe national press. All times
indicated above and elsewhere in the Announcement are Zimbabwean local times.

3

4

9.	 Financial	Effects	of	the	Unbundling

Axia financials have been disclosed as discontinued operations in Innscor’s half year results that were published on the 10th of
March 2016 and will not be reported in the Innscor Group results following the unbundling. The financial impact of the unbundling
on Innscor is reflected in the proforma financial position as at the 31st of December 2015 as shown below.

Innscor Africa Limited’s Abridged Consolidated Proforma Statement of Financial Position as at 31st December 2015

  Axia balances
  included in Adjustments Revised
 Innscor Innscor’s with Respect Innscor
 As Reported Disposal Group to Axia Proforma
 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-15
 Reviewed Reviewed Reviewed Reviewed
 USD USD USD USD

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 174,825,633  8,012,409  (8,012,409) 174,825,633
Intangible assets 38,982,350  4,171,858  (4,171,858) 38,982,350
Investments in associates 11,468,000  2,470,400  (2,470,400) 11,468,000
Financial assets 235,517   -   -   235,517
Biological assets 1,674,244   -   -   1,674,244
Deferred tax assets 8,244,251  558,849  (558,849) 8,244,251
 235,429,995  15,213,516  (15,213,516) 235,429,995
Current assets
Financial assets 18,393,301  122,450  (122,450) 18,393,301
Biological assets – current 13,507,279   -   -   13,507,279
Inventories 93,616,632  30,484,145  (30,484,145) 93,616,632
Trade and other receivables 65,825,652  46,819,819  (46,819,819) 65,825,652
Cash and cash equivalents 23,376,508  11,073,366  (11,073,366) 23,376,508
 214,719,372  88,499,780  (88,499,780) 214,719,372

Assets	of	disposal	group	classified
  as held for distribution – Axia 96,729,869  (103,713,296)  6,983,427* -
Assets	of	disposal	group	classified	as	held
  for distribution - Other Businesses 17,346,969 - -  17,346,969

Total assets 564,226,205  -  (96,729,869) 467,496,336

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Capital and reserves
Ordinary share capital 5,415,934   -   -   5,415,934
Class A ordinary share capital 10   -   -   10
Non-distributable reserves (4,552,988) - 2,825,521   (1,727,467)
Distributable reserves 196,205,325  -  (34,888,359)  161,316,966
Attributable to shareholders of the parent 197,068,281  -  (32,062,838)  165,005,443
Non-controlling interests 107,690,777  -  (20,614,233)  87,076,544
Total shareholders’ equity 304,759,058  -  (52,677,071)  252,081,987

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 25,667,506  3,228,043  (3,228,043) 25,667,506
Interest-bearing borrowings 4,833,807  170,863  (170,863) 4,833,807
 30,501,313  3,398,906  (3,398,906) 30,501,313

Current liabilities
Interest-bearing borrowings 70,977,421  13,037,735  (13,037,735) 70,977,421
Trade and other payables 100,211,213  31,693,613  (31,693,613) 100,211,213
Provisions 3,089,752  2,224,700  (2,224,700) 3,089,752
Current tax liabilities 1,457,658  893,575  (893,575) 1,457,658
 175,736,044  47,849,623  (47,849,623) 175,736,044

Liabilities directly associated with the assets
		classified	as	held	for	distribution	-	Axia		 44,052,798	 (51,248,529)	 7,195,731*	 -
Liabilities directly associated with the assets
		classified	as	held	for	distribution	-	Other	Businesses	 9,176,992	 -	 -	 9,176,992

Total liabilities 259,467,147  -  (44,052,798) 215,414,349

Total equity and liabilities 564,226,205  -  (96,729,869) 467,496,336

* Inter-group transactions between Axia companies and other Innscor companies, and balance included in equity adjustments.

5

10. Directors’ Interests

As at the 10th of March 2016, the Directors of Innscor directly and/or indirectly, held beneficial interests totalling 221,790,525
Innscor shares representing 41% of the issued share capital of the Company. These holdings will entitle the Directors to
the same shareholding in Axia following the dividend in specie less any shares withheld for withholding tax purposes. The
details of the direct and indirect interests held by the Directors is summarised below: